
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 8-9, 2009

250 Motocross

FLAGSTAR BANK NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  543.2431

10 R. Dungey  243.3712

39 T. Canard  443.3753

41 M. Lemoine  244.0914

36 K. Cunningham  544.1625

24 B. Metcalfe  544.3446

151 J. Barcia  244.4647

43 B. Tickle  244.5008

61 B. Wharton  544.5589

123 T. Searle  344.56710

475 K. Regal  544.70811

411 T. Rattray  444.72212

50 W. Hahn  444.79913

19 J. Weimer  544.89714

144 A. Martin  344.96915

87 P. Larsen  345.09716

85 S. Borkenhagen  245.09917

719 V. Freise  345.10518

159 D. Durham  345.15219

152 S. Champion  345.23720

732 T. Hames  445.24621

119 M. Anstie  245.39722

77 S. Clarke  445.39823

412 L. Kilbarger  545.75224

350 B. Evans  246.00325

727 R. Urseth  446.47426

620 B. Nauditt  346.98127

565 P. Mull  247.06228

201 C. Rodriguez  447.24329

623 B. Bruner  547.25230

433 J. Brown  248.06031

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  434.6561

377 C. Pourcel  534.9792

61 B. Wharton  435.1503

19 J. Weimer  435.2564

39 T. Canard  535.2845

151 J. Barcia  335.2906

24 B. Metcalfe  535.5257

50 W. Hahn  335.5548

411 T. Rattray  235.6199

475 K. Regal  335.63310

123 T. Searle  335.85411

36 K. Cunningham  535.88212

43 B. Tickle  235.91013

41 M. Lemoine  335.93114

87 P. Larsen  335.96115

119 M. Anstie  436.07116

85 S. Borkenhagen  336.51517

144 A. Martin  436.73018

732 T. Hames  236.86819

159 D. Durham  336.97020

412 L. Kilbarger  536.98521

719 V. Freise  436.98622

350 B. Evans  336.99723

152 S. Champion  337.32024

77 S. Clarke  437.42525

433 J. Brown  337.59326

623 B. Bruner  537.75927

727 R. Urseth  237.94028

201 C. Rodriguez  238.12329

620 B. Nauditt  238.32530

565 P. Mull  238.59431

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  451.2031

10 R. Dungey  451.2202

43 B. Tickle  251.7203

39 T. Canard  451.8124

123 T. Searle  351.8945

41 M. Lemoine  352.0726

24 B. Metcalfe  552.1697

411 T. Rattray  452.2978

19 J. Weimer  352.4409

50 W. Hahn  252.62410

119 M. Anstie  252.75411

151 J. Barcia  352.84712

61 B. Wharton  252.94313

159 D. Durham  353.25414

475 K. Regal  253.36815

87 P. Larsen  453.64016

36 K. Cunningham  454.06117

144 A. Martin  454.06218

77 S. Clarke  454.26519

350 B. Evans  454.50020

85 S. Borkenhagen  254.50721

719 V. Freise  155.40122

732 T. Hames  455.58623

152 S. Champion  355.85924

412 L. Kilbarger  256.01925

623 B. Bruner  456.24026

727 R. Urseth  256.39427

201 C. Rodriguez  256.79028

565 P. Mull  157.62429

433 J. Brown  358.20430

620 B. Nauditt  31:00.10031
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